Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report

4th Quarter 2021

Recipient Name Payment Amount Purpose

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS MEMORIAL MEDICAL GROUP
ACADEMIA MEDICA DEL SUR

American Academy of Neurology Institute

American Diabetes Association

American Association for Clinical Chemistry Inc

lowa State University

American Association for Clinical Chemistry (AACC)
American Association for Clinical Chemistry Inc
HOWARD UNIVERSITY

Meharry Medical College

National Black Nurses Association Inc

American Association for Clinical Chemistry (AACC)
Autumn Immunology Conference

Fundacion Centro Pediatrico De Diabetes Inc
Extracorporeal Life Support Organization

FUNDACION HOSPITAL PEDIATRICO

National Academy of Sciences

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
Charles R. Drew University of Medicine & Science
Morehouse School of Medicine, Inc.

Allegheny Health Network

AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION

American Society of Echocardiography Inc

ASE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION
CARDIOVASCULAR RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Case Western Reserve University

Center for Vascular Awareness Inc

Duke University

Emory University

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Georgia Chapter of the American College of Cardiology
Icahn School Of Medicine At Mount Sinai, Inc.
Jefferson Medical College at Thomas Jefferson University
Medstar Health Inc

Medstar Health Inc

New York University

New York University

North American Center for Continuing Medical Education
Northwell Health, Inc

President and Fellows of Harvard College

Rochester Academy of Medicine

Sudden Cardiac Arrest Foundation

TEXAS CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA INSTITUTE

TEXAS HEART INSTITUTE

The Board Of Trustees Of The Leland Stanford Junior University
The Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation

The Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation

The National Coalition for Women with Heart Disease
TMC Healthcare

Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania

UNC HOSPITALS

University of Chicago

University of Pittsburgh

University of Pittsburgh

VASCULAR CURES

Yale University School of Medicine
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113,600.00
9,300.00
10,000.00
250,000.00
5,000.00
17,500.00
20,698.00
20,698.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
10,000.00
1,000.00
3,127.00
5,000.00
7,500.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
2,000.00
7,500.00
5,000.00
60,000.00
400,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
35,000.00
90,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
7,500.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
100,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
40,000.00
5,000.00
8,000.00
200,000.00
2,000.00
30,000.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
40,000.00
5,000.00

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Charitable Donation
Fellowships / Scholarships
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants



OHIO ACADEMY OF FAMILY PHYSICIANS

Society to Improve Diagnosis in Medicine

Society to Improve Diagnosis in Medicine

National Association Of Hispanic Nurses Inc

Medscape LLC

Montefiore Medical Center Moses Campus Emergency Room
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR STEREOTACTIC & FUNCTIONAL NEUROSURGERY
CALIFORNIA LIFE SCIENCES

American Association of Heart Failure Nurses

AAPI Of Queens And Long Island Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American Society of Regional Anesthesia and Pain Medicine
CARDIOVASCULAR INNOVATIONS

Deborah Hospital Foundation

Foundation for Advanced Cardiovascular Education and Training
Gaffney Events Educational Trust

MAYO CLINIC

New York University School of Medicine

Seattle Institute for Biomedical and Clinical Research (SIBCR)
SEATTLE SCIENCE FOUNDATION

The Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation

THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

Trustees Of Tufts College, Inc.

University of Rochester Medical Center

American Academy of Family Physicians

Gerontological Society of America The

Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation

Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation

Northwestern University

President and Fellows of Harvard College

American Society On Aging

National Association of Nutrition and Aging Services Programs
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PREVENTIVE MEDICINE

Asociacion Puertorriquena de Diabetes

Medscape LLC

Medscape LLC

American Academy of Family Physicians

American Society for Nutrition Inc

Association of Pediatric Gastroenterology and Nutrition Nurses
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions
Southern Thoracic Surgical Association

American Academy of Pediatrics

American Academy of Pediatrics

American Academy of Pediatrics

Association of Pediatric Gastroenterology and Nutrition Nurses
Public Health Institute, Inc.

National Hispanic Council on Aging

President and Fellows of Harvard College

American Academy of Pediatrics

American Academy of Pediatrics

Duke University

American College of Cardiology

American Heart Association Inc

Baptist Health System Inc

Case Western Reserve University

Colorado Chapter of the American College of Cardiology
Deborah Hospital Foundation

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Heart Brothers Foundation, Inc

Houston Methodist Academic Institute

5,000.00 Charitable Donation
20,000.00 Fellowships / Scholarships
60,000.00 Fellowships / Scholarships

500,000.00 Fellowships / Scholarships
664,000.00 Educational Grants

9,000.00 Educational Grants

4,000.00 Educational Grants
67,000.00 Charitable Donation
20,000.00 Charitable Donation

2,000.00 Educational Grants
10,000.00 Educational Grants
10,000.00 Educational Grants

7,500.00 Educational Grants

2,500.00 Charitable Donation

2,500.00 Educational Grants

5,000.00 Educational Grants

2,000.00 Educational Grants

2,500.00 Educational Grants

2,000.00 Educational Grants

5,000.00 Educational Grants

5,000.00 Educational Grants

2,500.00 Educational Grants

2,500.00 Educational Grants

2,000.00 Educational Grants
75,000.00 Charitable Donation

8,500.00 Charitable Donation
10,000.00 Charitable Donation

5,000.00 Educational Grants

7,500.00 Educational Grants

2,500.00 Educational Grants
20,000.00 Charitable Donation
15,000.00 Charitable Donation
10,000.00 Charitable Donation

2,500.00 Charitable Donation
75,000.00 Fellowships / Scholarships
75,000.00 Educational Grants

1,500.00 Educational Grants
43,500.00 Educational Grants

7,500.00 Educational Grants

100,000.00 Educational Grants
10,000.00 Educational Grants
105,000.00 Educational Grants
25,000.00 Educational Grants
60,000.00 Educational Grants
12,500.00 Educational Grants
300,000.00 Educational Grants
15,000.00 Charitable Donation
150,000.00 Fellowships / Scholarships
130,000.00 Educational Grants
9,500.00 Educational Grants
196,000.00 Educational Grants
150,000.00 Educational Grants
45,000.00 Charitable Donation

2,500.00 Educational Grants

2,500.00 Educational Grants

2,000.00 Educational Grants

2,000.00 Educational Grants

150,000.00 Educational Grants
20,000.00 Educational Grants

3,000.00 Educational Grants

2,500.00 Charitable Donation

5,000.00 Educational Grants
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MAYO CLINIC

MediaSphere Medical LLC

North American Center for Continuing Medical Education
North American Neuromodulation Society

Northwestern University

Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions
The Society Of Thoracic Surgeons

Washington Hospital Center Corporation

Northwestern University

American Association for Clinical Chemistry (AACC)
PARKINSON & MOVEMENT DISORDER ALLIANCE

New York New Jersey Pain Symposium, Inc

SAINT FRANCIS HOSPITAL

Last updated 8/8/2022
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2,500.00
10,000.00
130,000.00
60,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
5,500.00
300,000.00
7,500.00
132,726.00
105,000.00
17,500.00
150,000.00

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants



